# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		104/18/2008	national banking association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRANSPRINT USA, INC.
Street Address:	9119 Milliken Avenue
City:	Rancho Cucamonga
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91730
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75146022	TRANSWIDE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)830-8743

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-680-6400

Email: kimberley.lathrop@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberley Lathrop c/o Bingham McCutchen

Address Line 1: 355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3008309.332273 COLOREP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberley A. Lathrop
Signature:	/Kimberley A. Lathrop/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003777 FRAME: 0765

900106601

Date:	05/15/2008		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Trademark Release Agmt#page1.tif			
source=Trademark Release Agmt#page2 tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003777 FRAME: 0766

#### RELEASE

THIS RELEASE is made as of the 1871 day of April, 2008, by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to Mercantile-Safe Deposit and Trust Company ("LENDER"), in favor of TRANSPRINT USA, INC. ("ASSIGNOR").

### RECITALS

Pursuant to the terms of a Trademark Security Agreement dated February 6, 1997 by ASSIGNOR in favor of the LENDER and recorded on February 24, 1997 with the United States Patent & Trademark Office in Reel 1575, Frame 0930 ("TRADEMARK AGREEMENT") ASSIGNOR granted to the LENDER a security interest in Trademark Application No. 75146022, the goodwill of ASSIGNOR associated with such trademark and certain other assets of ASSIGNOR described in the TRADEMARK AGREEMENT ("TRADEMARK").

The LENDER has agreed to release all of its right, title, and interest in and to the TRADEMARK.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the LENDER agrees as follows:

- RELEASE. The LENDER hereby releases its security interests and liens in and to the TRADEMARK. In addition, the LENDER hereby agrees that the TRADEMARK AGREEMENT is terminated.
- This Release shall be binding upon the LENDER and its BINDING NATURE. successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNOR and their successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been executed as of the date first above written.

WITNESS/ATTEST:

LENDER:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION. Successor by Merger to Mercantile-Safe Deposit and Trust Company

S:\UT\15915\2008\Release Trademark.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 003777 FRAME: 0767

STATE OF Maybord, CITY/COUNTY OF Crunce, TO WIT:
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day of April, 2008, before me, the undersigned Notary Public of the jurisdiction aforesaid, personally appeared of PNC BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, and who further acknowledged that he/she, as such <b>The President</b> , being
authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, by himself/herself as President
IN WITNESS MY Hand and Notarial Seal.
4/

My Commission Expires:

2

S:\JT\15915\2008\Release Trademark.doc

**RECORDED: 05/15/2008** 

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003777 FRAME: 0768**